		ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVE	
		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345303		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING	C 02/16/2021			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			7	0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
	RELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE	4	ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	to conduct a complair on 02/12/21. Additior through 02/16/21. The changed to 02/16/21.	ered the facility on 02/11/21 ht investigation and exited hal information was obtained erefore, the exit date was There was 1 allegation hs substantiated. Event ID				
F 689 SS=G	Free of Accident Haz	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 689		3/12/21	
	as free of accident ha §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT					
	family, and physician to provide care in a sa from the bed which re laceration that require for staples for 1 of 3 s	n, record review, staff, interviews, the facility failed afe manner to prevent a fall esulted in left forehead ed a transfer to the hospital sampled residents reviewed vent accidents (Resident		The facility will continue to ensure that the resident environment remains as fr of accident hazards as possible; and e resident receives adequate supervision and assistive devices to prevent accidents. Resident #1 received treatment in the emergency room on 1/30/21, no negation outcome was identified relating to this occurrence.	ee ach າ	
	brain damage, demer and contracture of joi	ses which included anoxic ntia, seizure, quadriplegia, nts.		All current resident beds with side rails were inspected by the maintenance director and concerns were identified 2/11/21.		
	Review of Resident #	1's annual Minimum Data		A root cause analysis was conducted o	on	
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	
Electroni	cally Signed				03/12/202	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 03/29/2021

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB	NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER: 345303		· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING					
		B. WING _		C 02/16/2021				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				70	0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD			
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE F	RIDGE		Α	SHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	e 1	F 6	89				
				03	1/31/21.			
		15/21 revealed assessments cognition, unclear speech,			1/31/21.			
	severely impaired vis			Current residents requiring padding to	,			
	with bowel and bladd			side rails have the potential to affected				
	with bilateral impairm			current resident beds with padding to				
	extremities and requi			rails were inspected on 1/31/21 and n				
	persons with bed mo	bility, transfer, and toilet use.			concerns were identified.			
	The MDS documente	ed Resident #1 had no falls						
	since the prior asses	sment.			NA #1 was in-serviced by the ADON of			
					removing padding while providing care			
		#1's care plan for falls dated			and replacing padding only after the s			
		terventions to prevent falls			rail has been raised and locked in place	ce		
		ateral padded side rails in the			on 1/31/21.			
		sident #1 was in the bed and						
		evices as ordered. Review of			All nursing assistants were in-serviced	-		
		s of Daily Living (ADL) dated			the ADON on removing padding while			
		esident #1 required 1-2			providing care and replacing padding			
	-	ed mobility, incontinence			after side rails has been raised and lo in place. This was completed on 2/1/2			
	care, and toileting.				In place. This was completed on 2/1/2	1.		
	Review of a nursing	note dated 01/30/21 revealed			All nursing assistants, licensed nurses	5,		
	Resident #1 was on t	the floor at the right side of			and therapists were in-serviced by the	•		
	the bed. He suffered	injury by the fall during			ADON on rolling residents toward the			
		ovided by Nurse Aide (NA)			caregiver while providing care and wa	s		
		sent to Emergency Room			completed on 2/16/21.			
		nd evaluation and returned to						
	the facility on the sar	ne day.			A QA monitoring tool will be utilized by	/ the		
					DON/designee to ensure ongoing			
	-	scharge summary revealed			compliance. The DON/designee will			
		ed a laceration to the left			randomly observe NA's performing be			
	scalp that required st	lapies.			mobility for 2 residents requiring padd to the side rails 5x a week x 2 weeks t	-		
	Review of an inciden	t report dated 01/30/21 by			3x a week for 2 weeks and then 1x			
		esident #1 rolled off the bed			monthly to ensure staff are removing			
		viding incontinence care.			padding while providing care and			
		ght side of the bed collapsed			replacing padding only after side rails			
		NA #1 was turning and			have been raised and locked in place.			
		1. The bilateral full side rails			This began on 2/1/21.			
		e Director of Maintenance						

Facility ID: 923203

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345303 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF GREENTREE RIDGE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG		A. BUILDII B. WING _ ID	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			BE COMPLETION	
F 689	identified. A phone interview with PM revealed she had #1 frequently. When s 01/30/21 around 3:30 was sweating heavily. gown and brief. She s the bed by lowering th washed and turned R at the opposite side w finished cleaning at th pulled up the side rail the side rail locked int many times in the pass left side of the bed, lo finished the rest of the to put on the new brier rolled Resident #1 aw #1 was at the right side the right collapsed an She went to the door Nursing staff respond denied she had rolled right of the bed before Resident #1 started to A phone interview with 9:14 PM revealed she responded to NA #1's the morning of 01/30/ room, Resident #1 wa right side of the bed a forehead above the e were not in the up pos summon additional he pressure to the bleed	A NA #1 on 02/11/21 at 3:16 provided care for Resident the rounded Resident #1 on AM, she found Resident #1 She decided to change his tarted at the right side of the side rail down. Then she esident #1 while the side rail ras in the up position. After the right side of the bed, she She stated she could feel to position as she had done at. Then, NA #1 went to the wered the side rail, and the cleaning. When she began f for Resident #1, NA #1 ay from her. Once Resident le of the bed, the side rail at d he fell off from the bed. quickly to holler for help. ed immediately. NA #1 Resident #1 too far to the the fall. NA #1 added to have seizure after the fall. The Nurse #1 on 02/11/21 at the was the first staff who request for assistance on 21. When she entered the is lying on the floor at the nd bleeding from the left ar. The bilateral side rails sition. She directed NA #1 to elp immediately. She applied ng until Emergency Medical 4. Then she called Resident	F	589	DEFICIENCY) A QA monitoring tool will be utilized to DON/designee to ensure ongoing compliance. The DON/designee will randomly observe 3 NA's performing mobility daily x2 weeks then 3x a we x2weeks and then 1x a month to ensist staff are rolling the residents toward caregiver while providing care. Varia will be corrected at the time of the observation and additional education provided when indicated. This began 2/22/21. Observation results will be reported to Administrator weekly for the next 2 months and concerns will be reported QA committee during the monthly meetings 3/3/21. tentatively 3/24/21, 4/21/21 tentatively. Continued compliance will be monitor through random observations of care through the facility QA program. Compliance will be monitored by the community for 2 months or until reso and additional education/ training wil provided for any issues identified.	bed ek sure the nces n on o the d to and red and QA Ived	

Facility ID: 923203

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING			02	C / 16/2021
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE LAUF	RELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE			70 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	3:10 PM revealed she Resident #1 on the m stated Resident #1 w resident who required When she responded she saw Nurse #1 wa head with a washcloth his head and lying on nurse station to call E physician immediately Resident #1's bilatera find any mechanical m An observation on 02 Resident #1 was lying the bilateral padded f position. Resident #1 precautions and the m about 30 degrees. During a phone interv on 02/11/21 at 11:44 member from the faci the fall occurred when unexpectedly during in Interview with Nurse a revealed when she as afternoon of 01/30/21 at left forehead without	ty (RP) to report the h Nurse #3 on 02/12/21 at e was the hall nurse for forning of 01/30/21. She as a total dependent d 1-2 staff for bed mobility. I to NA #1's request for help, is holding Resident #1's h as he was bleeding from the floor. She went to the EMS and the on-call y. When Nurse #3 checked al side rails later, she did not malfunctions. /11/21 at 8:59 AM revealed g in the air mattress bed and ull side rails were in the up was on droplet/contact head of bed was elevated to view with Resident #1's RP AM, she stated a staff lity called her and reported in the side rail collapsed ncontinence care. #2 on 02/12/21 at 12:49 PM ssessed Resident #1 on the , Resident #1 had 8 staples ut active bleeding. Nurse #2 re removed after 8 days	F	689	γ		
		ector of Maintenance on revealed he inspected					

Facility ID: 923203

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 03/29/2021

	MENT OF HEALTH AN					FORM	D: 03/29/2021 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345303	B. WING				C 16/2021
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0	
THE LAU	RELS OF GREENTREE R	IDGE			0 SWEETEN CREEK ROAD		
	1			A	ASHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #1's bed rail 01/30/21. He unlatche mechanism and found However, he did obse rails tended to slide d with its normal mecha recommended to rem before sliding the side to check all other side safety. A phone interview wit on 02/11/21 at 12:29 related to side rail saf staff after the incident remove the padding b down. The DON state side rail collapsing un Resident #1 was obse after the fall but was u During a phone interv Director (MD) on 02/1 Resident #1's fall from incident caused by un side rail. The MD agre Resident #1 toward h	Is on the morning of ed the bed rails to check the d that it worked properly. erve the padding for the side own and it could interfere anical functions. He ove the padding each time e rail down. He went ahead e rails in the facility to ensure h Director of Nursing (DON) PM revealed in-service fety was conducted for all t. Staff were educated to before sliding the side rails ed the fall was caused by the expectedly. She added erved with seizure activity unsure when it started. riew with the Medical 2/21 at 2:14 PM, he stated in bed was an isolated hexpected collapsing of the eed if NA #1 had rolled er during the incontinence uld not have fallen out of	F	689			

Facility ID: 923203

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5